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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano 1959 R M 1.24 462472 yes

LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1961 R M 1.10 1501 yes

LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1958 R M 1.8 498547 yes

OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1963 R M 1.12 422861 yes

PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954 R M 1.23 379274 yes

POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1951 R M 1.22 388228 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

1 Nations, 6 Participants (6 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 0 008 0.0000 BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality M yes

2. 0 010 244.0000 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

3. 0 012 287.2000 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

4. 0 022 0.0000 BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro M yes

5. 0 023 0.0000 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano M yes

6. 0 024 165.4000 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano (São Paulo) Epee Men's V40-V70
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

A DEFINIR

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 6 Participants

1 Direct elimination
19.11. 11:10

Table of 8

6 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 8 A T8 19.11. 11:10

Table of 8
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano (São Paulo) Epee Men's V40-V70



Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano

São Paulo (BRA)
19.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Fencing
Epee Men's V60

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.2 19.11.2023 16:47 1 / 1
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1 8 0.0000

2 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1 10 244.0000

3 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 12 287.2000

4 BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1 22 0.0000

5 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1 23 0.0000

6 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano 1 24 165.4000
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Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     19.11.2023 16:47 1 / 1

  H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
LIMA Roberto
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

8 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Sun 11:10

5
PEDROSA Alberto
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

4
POPE Alexandre
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

  R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

  Piste 6 Sun 11:10

3
OLIVEIRA Robinson
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

6
ACCIOLY Ricardo
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   5

  R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

 

7 *** Bye ***  

2
LAZZARINI Roberto
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 4 Sun 11:30

LIMA Roberto
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

POPE Alexandre
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   1

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 6 Sun 11:30

OLIVEIRA Robinson
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   2

LAZZARINI Roberto
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 11:50

LIMA Roberto
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   5

LAZZARINI Roberto
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1961

2 BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1958

3 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1963

3 BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1951

Table of 8

5 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954

6 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano 1959
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA PANI Nicolas 0 0 0

B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

ZAGROBELNY Icaro 0 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 1 3 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

FACHINI Fernando 0 0 0

B B GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 1 1 2 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 0 0 0

15 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1961

Silver BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1958

Bronze BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1963

Bronze BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1951
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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano 1959 R M 1.5 0 yes

BELO Rafael PR Sociedade Thalia 1973 R M 1.19 0 yes

BRANCO Gabriel PR CC Curitibano 1982 R M 1.13 0 yes

GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969 R M 1.7 0 yes

JUSTEN Marcio PR CC Curitibano 1971 R M 1.11 0 yes

LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1961 R M 1.4 0 yes

LENARTOVICZ Eduardo PR Sociedade Thalia 1970 R M 1.18 0 yes

LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1958 R M 2.9999 0 yes

MADDALOZZO Luiz Otávio PR CC Curitibano 1971 R M 1.12 0 yes

MARTINS Marcio RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1966 R M 2.9999 0 yes

MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1970 R M 1.8 0 yes

MELANI Ronald PR Sociedade Thalia 1976 R M 1.4 0 yes

MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 1969 R M 1.13 0 yes

NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969 R M 1.25 0 yes

NUNES Luiz PR CMPR Parana 1964 R M 2.9999 0 yes

OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1963 R M 1.3 0 yes

PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954 R M 2.9999 0 yes

PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968 R M 1.3 0 yes

POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1951 R M 2.9999 0 yes

SANT'ANNA Luiz SP LQ Life Quality 1972 R M 2.9999 0 yes

SANTOS Américo SP CAP Paulistano 1972 R M 1.14 0 yes

SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979 R M 1.25 0 yes

SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana 1973 R M 1.1 0 yes

TEIXEIRA Iverson PR CMPR Parana 1976 R M 1.22 0 yes

YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian 1969 R M 1.2 0 yes

ZANELLA Carlos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1967 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  26 Participants (26 present)
 

1 Nations, 26 Participants (26 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana M yes

2. 1 002 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

3. 1 003 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano M yes

4. 1 003 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

5. 1 004 BRA MELANI Ronald PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

6. 1 004 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 005 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano M yes

8. 1 007 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano M yes

9. 1 008 BRA MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

10. 1 011 BRA JUSTEN Marcio PR CC Curitibano M yes

11. 1 012 BRA MADDALOZZO Luiz Otávio PR CC Curitibano M yes

12. 1 013 BRA MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

13. 1 013 BRA BRANCO Gabriel PR CC Curitibano M yes

14. 1 014 BRA SANTOS Américo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

15. 1 018 BRA LENARTOVICZ Eduardo PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

16. 1 019 BRA BELO Rafael PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

17. 1 022 BRA TEIXEIRA Iverson PR CMPR Parana M yes

18. 1 025 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

19. 1 025 BRA NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

T20. 9 000 BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T21. 9 000 BRA ZANELLA Carlos PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

T22. 9 000 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T23. 9 000 BRA SANT'ANNA Luiz SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T24. 9 000 BRA MARTINS Marcio RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro M yes

T25. 9 000 BRA NUNES Luiz PR CMPR Parana M yes

T26. 9 000 BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

A DEFINIR

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 26 Participants

1 First round
19.11. 09:20

26 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

0 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
100% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min
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First round

Poule 1 09:20 | Piste 2

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GARCIA Guilherme Luis BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V V 0 V V V 5 25 13 0.833 12 2.
TEIXEIRA Iverson BRA CMPR Parana 2 1 V 2 4 V V 3 22 23 0.500 -1 4.
MEINE Paulo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 7 30 0.000 -23 7.
SOUZA Luciano BRA CMPR Parana 4 V V V V V 3 5 28 10 0.833 18 1.
LIMA Roberto BRA LQ Life Quality 5 3 V V 2 V V 4 25 19 0.667 6 3.
MARTINS Marcio BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
6 2 2 V 1 1 V 2 16 24 0.333 -8 6.

BELO Rafael BRA Sociedade Thalia 7 2 3 V V 1 3 2 19 23 0.333 -4 5.

Poule 2 09:20 | Piste 4

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SANT'ANNA Luiz BRA LQ Life Quality 1 V V V 4 4 V 4 28 22 0.667 6 3.
ACCIOLY Ricardo BRA CC Curitibano 2 4 3 0 0 2 3 0 12 30 0.000 -18 7.
LENARTOVICZ Eduardo BRA Sociedade Thalia 3 3 V V 1 2 V 3 21 26 0.500 -5 4.
SICCHIERI Bruno BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 4 V 4 3 4 V 2 25 23 0.333 2 5.
YAMASHITA Koiti BRA EEAM Abel Melian 5 V V V V V V 6 30 10 1.000 20 1.
JUSTEN Marcio BRA CC Curitibano 6 V V V V 2 V 5 27 19 0.833 8 2.
PEDROSA Alberto BRA CAP Paulistano 7 1 V 4 3 0 2 1 15 28 0.167 -13 6.

Poule 3 09:20 | Piste 6

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SANTOS Américo BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V V 3 0 V 3 18 20 0.600 -2 3.
MADDALOZZO Luiz Otávio BRA CC Curitibano 2 3 1 4 2 V 1 15 22 0.200 -7 6.
ZANELLA Carlos BRA AMK Mestre Kato 3 3 V V 1 4 2 18 18 0.400 0 4.
PETRACHI Luiz BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V V 2 V V 4 22 16 0.800 6 1.
LAZZARINI Roberto BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V V 3 1 3 19 13 0.600 6 2.
NESTI Jose BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 6 4 2 V 1 V 2 17 20 0.400 -3 5.

Poule 4 09:20 | Piste 8

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

POPE Alexandre BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de
Janeiro

1 3 V 1 1 2 1 12 24 0.200 -12 5.

OLIVEIRA Robinson BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 V V 2 1 V 3 18 19 0.600 -1 4.
NUNES Luiz BRA CMPR Parana 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.
MOREIRA Carlos BRA Esgrima Rapier 4 V V V 4 0 3 19 13 0.600 6 3.
MELANI Ronald BRA Sociedade Thalia 5 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
BRANCO Gabriel BRA CC Curitibano 6 V 4 V V 4 3 23 12 0.600 11 2.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti EEAM Abel Melian 6 6 30 10 1.000 20 E

2 BRA MELANI Ronald Sociedade Thalia 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 E

3 BRA SOUZA Luciano CMPR Parana 5 6 28 10 0.833 18 E

4 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis CAP Paulistano 5 6 25 13 0.833 12 E

5 BRA JUSTEN Marcio CC Curitibano 5 6 27 19 0.833 8 E

6 BRA PETRACHI Luiz CAP Paulistano 4 5 22 16 0.800 6 E

7 BRA SANT'ANNA Luiz LQ Life Quality 4 6 28 22 0.667 6 E

8 BRA LIMA Roberto LQ Life Quality 4 6 25 19 0.667 6 E

9 BRA BRANCO Gabriel CC Curitibano 3 5 23 12 0.600 11 E

10 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto ECP Pinheiros 3 5 19 13 0.600 6 E

10 BRA MOREIRA Carlos Esgrima Rapier 3 5 19 13 0.600 6 E

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 18 19 0.600 -1 E

13 BRA SANTOS Américo CAP Paulistano 3 5 18 20 0.600 -2 E

14 BRA TEIXEIRA Iverson CMPR Parana 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1 E

15 BRA LENARTOVICZ Eduardo Sociedade Thalia 3 6 21 26 0.500 -5 E

16 BRA ZANELLA Carlos AMK Mestre Kato 2 5 18 18 0.400 0 E

17 BRA NESTI Jose SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3 E

18 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 25 23 0.333 2 E

19 BRA BELO Rafael Sociedade Thalia 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4 E

20 BRA MARTINS Marcio Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2 6 16 24 0.333 -8 E

21 BRA MADDALOZZO Luiz Otávio CC Curitibano 1 5 15 22 0.200 -7 E

22 BRA POPE Alexandre Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12 E

23 BRA PEDROSA Alberto CAP Paulistano 1 6 15 28 0.167 -13 E

24 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo CC Curitibano 0 6 12 30 0.000 -18 E

25 BRA NUNES Luiz CMPR Parana 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19 E

26 BRA MEINE Paulo GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

First round

1 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian 1969

2 BRA MELANI Ronald PR Sociedade Thalia 1976

3 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana 1973

4 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969

5 BRA JUSTEN Marcio PR CC Curitibano 1971

6 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968

7 BRA SANT'ANNA Luiz SP LQ Life Quality 1972

8 BRA LIMA Roberto SP LQ Life Quality 1958

9 BRA BRANCO Gabriel PR CC Curitibano 1982

10 BRA LAZZARINI Roberto SP ECP Pinheiros 1961

10 BRA MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 1969

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Robinson PR AMK Mestre Kato 1963

13 BRA SANTOS Américo SP CAP Paulistano 1972

14 BRA TEIXEIRA Iverson PR CMPR Parana 1976

15 BRA LENARTOVICZ Eduardo PR Sociedade Thalia 1970

16 BRA ZANELLA Carlos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1967

17 BRA NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969

18 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979

19 BRA BELO Rafael PR Sociedade Thalia 1973

20 BRA MARTINS Marcio RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1966

21 BRA MADDALOZZO Luiz Otávio PR CC Curitibano 1971

22 BRA POPE Alexandre RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1951

23 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954

24 BRA ACCIOLY Ricardo PR CC Curitibano 1959

25 BRA NUNES Luiz PR CMPR Parana 1964

26 BRA MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1970
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsRef Vid Ass

BRA PANI Nicolas 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

B B GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

5 Referees


